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CYCLING TIME TRIALS REPRESENTATIVE
SUE BOWLER

2017 CLASSIC TT SERIES DATES

DATE PROMOTING CLUB DISTRICT CTTREP

26 MARCH 2017 WESSEX ROAD CLUB SOUTH WENDY DORLING
14 APRIL 2017 BUXTON CC/SETT VALLEY CYCLES MANCHESTER SUE BOWLER
23 APRIL 2017 BEACONRCC MDLAND ROBIN FIELD
14MAY 2017 TEAMQBIKES SCOTLAND SHEILA HARDY
28 MAY 2017 BORDER CITY WHEELERS NORTH GAVIN RUSSELL
1TJUNE 2017 HEMEL HEMPSTEAD CC LONDON NORTH SHEILA HARDY

THISIS ALSO THE NATIONAL CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIPS

KNIGHT COMPOSITES CLASSIC SERIES OVERALL AWARDS 70 BE PRESENTED AT CHAMPIONS NIGHT 2018

1STMEN'S CATEGORY KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £250 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL
1ST WOMEN'S CATEGORY KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £250 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL

1ST JUNIOR CATEGORY KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £126 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL

1ST VETERAN (SCRATCH) KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £126 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL

1
1ST VETERAN (TARGET) KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £125 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL
1ST WOMAN VETERAN (SCRATCH) KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £125 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL
1ST PARACYCLING CATEGORY KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £125 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL
ISTTEAM (OF 3 ACROSS ALL CATEGORIES) ~ KNIGHT COMPOSITES WHEEL SET £125 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE RTTC MEDAL

2ND & 3RD OVERALL IN EACH CATEGORY (APART FROM TEAM) WILL RECEIVE A RTTC MEDAL.

POINTS

POINTS WILL BE AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF 60 POINTS (IN EACH CATEGORY] FOR THE WINNER DOWN TO 1FOR SIXTIETH PLACE IN EACH EVENT.
THE WINNERS WILL BE THE RIDERS WITH THE HIGHEST AGGREGATE TOTAL OF POINTS FROM UP TO FOUR EVENTS.

IF MORE THAN ONE RIDER ACHIEVES THE SAME NUMBER OF POINTS, THEN THERR 6TH HIGHEST PLACING WILL BE USED TO DETERMINE THE WINNER.
THE VETERAN CATEGORIES ARE OPEN TO BOTH MEN AND WOMEN. WOMEN VETERANS WILL RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL 8 YEARS ON TARGET TIME.
THE VETERANS COMPETITIONS WILL BE RUN OVER THE SAME DISTANCE AS THE WOMEN'S COMPETITION.

THE COMPETITION FOR PARACYCLIST'S IS BASED ON A “FACTORED TIME" SYSTEM.

IN'2017 AN ESPOIR IS SOMEONE BORN AFTER 31ST DECEMBER 1994 & BEFORE 1ST JANUARY 1999.

SEE PAGE 232 OF THE 2017 HANDBOOK FOR THE COMPETITION CONDITIONS.



Buxton CC Mountain Time Trial 2017

www.buxtoncyclingclub.co.uk/MTT/
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials and under their regulations.
Held on the J8/3 Course - HQ: St Bartholomew's School, Longnor
Good Friday, 14th April 2017.

Organiser: Steve I'Anson, 15 Chantry Road, Disley, Stockport, SK12 2BE. Tel: 01663 763606.
Email: buxtonmtt@hotmail.co.uk.

Approved Timekeepers. Judith Soden (start), Tony Millington (finish), with assistance from Sue Bowler.

M ar shals: Members and friends of Buxton CC:

Nick Sharpe - HQ and parking Mike Watson, Joanna Watson - 1st corner

Hilary Sharpe and Helen Marchant - catering Alan Smith, Andrew Stokes, Molly Horsley Frost -
Alison Lea- First Aid + marshalling in Longnor Hollinsclough road

Sandy Strachan - signs, roadworks + marshallingin ~ Mostyn Bullock, Mike Allcroft - Travellers Rest
Longnor Craig Ollerenshaw, Rob Cummings - Royal Cottage
Penny Smith and Rod Brooks - numbers Paul Attiwell, Andrew Smith, Julie Parker, Dave
Sue Todd - results + HQ Parker - Hardings Booth

Tony Styles - assistant to starting timekeeper Paul Birkin, Adrian Kelsey - marshalling in Longnor
JJMcDonad, Graham Starkey, Carl Braithwaite - Margaret Elvidge, Simon Baines - assistants to finish
pushers off timekeeper

The weather for the Buxton Mountain Time Trial tends to be either very good or very bad and this year it
looked like it would be awful with very low cloud, drizzle and reduced visibility but as the event started it
changed to windy with showers. The event was again abig one with an entry of 172 riders, and, to
everyone's credit, it once again went well. The assistance with analysing and displaying the results by
Stewart Smith, the overall organiser of the Knight Composites Classic Series, along with the efforts of those
listed above, kept things firmly on track. A huge thank you to all the marshals and hel pers who worked so
hard to make it happen.

Congratulations to Hayley Simmonds who won at her first attempt and to Brett Harwood who fought off a
strong challenge from espoir Jack Rebours, finally winning by 28 seconds. Ben Watson won the paracyclists
event, beating last year's winner Rik Waddon. The juniors race was the closest of all with Adam Robertson
and Thomas Cornwell tying for 1st place having been only 2 seconds apart after the first lap. Danny Axford
was the fastest veteran but was only third when compared to target time losing out to 70 year old David
Hargreaves.

Finally, thanks again to our sponsors who have ensured that this event has one of the best prizelistsin
English timetrialing!



Event Sponsorship

Detail Design Engineering
Once again Buxton CC has received very generous cash sponsorship from Detail Design Engineering
Ltd to alow usto offer great prizes across the board.

Unequalled expertise has earned Detail Design Engineering an enviable reputation across a broad
spectrum of private and public sector clients for the design, installation and maintenance of building
management systems.

Hotel Milano Helvetia, Italy

The Buxton CC Mountain TT has also been sponsored for a second year by Hotel Milano Helvetia,
Riccionein Italy (www.hotelmilano.net), one of the area's famous "Bike Hotels". The hotel gave 2
prizes of five day stays at the hotel on their "Plus" package for cyclists, one for the winner of the
Men's'Espoirs event and one for the winner of the Women's event. During their stay, the package
will give our winners bed, breakfast, evening meal and post-ride afternoon buffet along with the
assistance of a guide to show them the best local routes (with the hotel's other guests of course). The
prizes don't include air fares but many UK airports have budget routes to destinations in north
eastern Italy which alow easy transfers to the hotel by bus, train or taxi. Bike hireis available at the
hotel.

The Hotel Milano Helvetiawill, in addition, be offering a 10% reduction on the cost of their stay
(excluding extras like bike hire and bar bills, of course) to ALL ENTRANTS to the event!

Sett Valley Cycles

Sett Valey Cyclesisthe Buxton CC club sponsor, supporting usin many ways in addition to their
prizes for the Buxton Mountain TT. Sett Valley Cyclesisatraditiona bike shop with a professional
workshop. It is situated in the heart of New Mills on the edge of the Peak District, one of the most
spectacular areas in the country for both road and mountain biking. They awarded limited-edition
SV C coffee cups and Peak Bean coffee as prizes on the day.

The Old Wooden Spoon Bakery

The Old Wooden Spoon Bakery, which is run by Buxton CC member Louise Clark, produces
delicious home-made cakes for sale in local outlets including Tea on the Green Cafein Chinley.
Louise offered cakes as prizes but only on the day giving a good reason to stay for the presentations.

Chapel Physiotherapy Clinic
Chapel Physiotherapy Clinic awarded 4 prizes to Buxton CC entrants: 1st man, 1st woman, 1st male

veteran and 1st female veteran. Prizes consist of an injury assessment at the clinic for those who
might need it or, alternatively, a sports massage.

JJ McDonald

JJ has been a member of Buxton CC for 60 years and, to celebrate this, is giving a prize of £20 to the
60th fastest rider (from all events) after 2 laps



Prize Winners

Cash Prizes
Men / Espoirs Women
CTT Buxton CC
1st Brett Harwood £25 £85 1st Hayley Simmonds
2nd Jack Rebours £15 £65 2nd Elizabeth Banks
3rd George Evans £10 £55 3rd Ejay Harris
4th Daniel Halksworth £45 4th Chanel Mason
5th Dean Robson £40 5th Jennifer George
6th Richard Gildea £35 6th Lauren Creamer
7th Harry Thompson £30 7th Jessica Rhodes-Jones
8th Ryan Kenworthy £25 8th Lynsey Curran
9th Richard Jennings £20 9th Jackie Field
10th Alex Jones £10 10th Rebecca Goodson
Veterans (Target) Juniors
CTT Buxton CC
1st David Hargreaves £25 £85 1st Adam Robertson
2nd James Cusick £15 £65 1st Thomas Cornwell
3rd Danny Axford £10 £55  3rd  Harry Buxton
4th Peter Nicholls £45 1st W Rhiannon Gornall
5th Jackie Field £40
6th Trevor Mayne £35  Paracyclists
7th Joe Le Sage £30
8th Jimmy Froggatt £25 1st BenWatson
9th Daryl May £20 2nd Rik Waddon
10th Alan Cooke £10 3rd Nicholas Fairfield
Veterans (Actual)
CTT
1st Danny Axford £25
2nd Peter Nicholls £15
3rd JoeleSage £10

Athletes - for competitors riding road bikes in clothing suitable for aroad race

Men / Espoirs Women

Buxton CC
1st Harry Thompson £30 1st Chanel Mason
2nd Richard Jennings £20 2nd Rebecca Goodson
3rd  Joseph Bowers £15 3rd  Steph Mottram

Veterans/ Paracyclists/ Juniors

Buxton CC
1st Tony Cope £30
2nd  Jimmy Froggatt £20
3rd Trevor Mayne £15

Other Prizes

CTT
£25
£15
£10

CTT
£25
£25
£10

CTT
£25
£15
£10

Buxton CC
£85
£65
£55
£45
£40
£35
£30
£25
£20
£10

Buxton CC
£60
£60
£25
£40

Buxton CC
£60
£40
£25

Buxton CC
£30
£20
£15

Brett Harwood, 1st in the Men's/Espoirs' race, and Hayley Simmonds, 1st in the Women's race, will each receive a 5-
day stay (ontheir "Plus’ package) at Hotel Milano Helvetia, Riccionein Italy (www.hotelmilano.net), one of the

area's famous "Bike Hotels".

Chapel Physiotherapy Clinic: Buxton CC riders Joe Bowers, Frances Bromley, Dave Aucott and Liz Batt each

receive their choice of an injury assessment or a sports massage.

JJ McDonald Prize: £20 to 60th fastest rider after 2 laps - Louis Perry of Swinnerton Cycles.



Men and Espoirs

Pos No
1 66
2 42
3 68
4 33
5 64
6 47
7 36
8 48
9 49
10 51
11 41
12 56
13 44
14 46
15 32
16 20
17 12
18 35
19 45

20 28
21 26
22 39
23 30
24 3
25 24
26 37
27 8
28 62
29 50
30 38
31 23
32 7
33 15
34 29
3B 9
36 18
37 1
38 22
39 17
40 5
41 2
42 4
43 54
44 16
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Name

Brett Harwood
Jack Rebours
George Evans
Daniel Halksworth
Dean Robson
Richard Gildea
Harry Thompson
Ryan Kenworthy
Richard Jennings
Alex Jones
Joseph Bowers
Mat Ivings

Sam Clark

Ben Trippier
Calum Middleton
Tom Whalley
Edward Silverton
Mark Hordey Frost
John Hunt
Hamish Mcdougall
Arne Beswick
Phillip Maddocks
Philip Knupfer
Jordan Hill

Matt Lawton
Simon Holden
Robert Breeze
Courtney Blockley-Campton
ChrisLea

Paul Dughan
Bhima Bowden
Philip Gleave
Luke Beswick
Philip Blundell
Jim Stewart
Oliver Gildea
Stephen Ingram
Richard Bramhall
Rhys Roberts
Adam Burns
David McCann
Paul Heron
Matthew Davies
Dan Robinson
Josh Cartwright
Tom Thornely
Alberto Lapedriza
Howard Mead

Club or Team

Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
Caesarean CC (Jersey)

Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
Northover VT / Rudy Project
Didcot Phoenix CC
Leicestershire RC

Leisurel akesBikes.com

Shutt Velo Rapide

Team Elite/Paul Bethell Electrical
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Maxxis 4 Racing Team

Lewes Wanderers CC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Morvelo Basso RT

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Beacon Roads CC

L eicester Forest CC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Leicestershire RC

Manchester Bicycle Club
Leek Cyclists Club
Macclesfield Wheelers
Macclesfield Wheelers

Leek Cyclists' Club

L utterworth Cycle Centre RT
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Congleton CC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Chorlton Velo

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Fusion Cycling Club Dronfield
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Beacon Roads CC

Stockport Tri Club(2017)
Rhino Velo Race Team
Manchester Wheelers
Leicestershire RC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Velo Club Walcot

TFN Triathlon Club

1st
Lap
27:52

28:41
28:33
29:53
29:38
30:16
30:59
29:40
30:36
30:57
31.05
31:.09
31.04
31:19
32:40
31:34
32:04
32:42
32:25
33:22
31:39
32:39
33:35
33:47
33:20
33:53
33:48
33:16
33:58
34:10
34:40
36:13
35:45
34:38
35.07
35:09
35:28
35:41
37.21
37:59
35:42
38:50
63:05
39:24
37.52
31:39

2nd
Lap
29:01

28:59
29:34
29:46
30:23
31.07
30:31
30:46
30:50
31:21
31.:28
31:51
32:.07
33:20
32:29
32:52
33:15
33:13
33:28
33:40
3400
33:37
34:16
34:34
34:42
35:28
35:55
35:29
35:48
36:10
36:10
36:06
36:36
36:38
36:59
37:55
37:29
37:46
38:47
37:38
38:52
40:29
30:00
42:05
41:58

3rd
Lap
28:56
28:37
29:23
29:18
29:37
30:11
30:19
31:35
31:34
30:48
31:26
31:26
32:00
31:43
32:23
33:10
33:13
33:.01
34.01
33:52
35:37
35:00
33:49
33:27
35:06
34:59
35:36
36:40
35:40
36:33
36:12
35:09
37:.00
38:05
37:38
37:45
38:13
39:17
37:58
38:38
40:21
42:18
30:06
42:56

Time
1:25:49
1:26:17
1:27:30
1:28:57
1:29:38
1:31:34
1:31:49
1:32:.01
1:33:00
1:33:06
1:33:59
1:34:26
1:35:11
1:36:22
1:37:32
1:37:36
1:38:32
1:38:56
1:39:54
1:40:54
1:41:16
1:41:16
1:41:40
1:41:48
1:43:08
1:44:20
1:45:19
1:45:25
1:45:26
1:46:53
1:47:02
1:47:28
1:49:21
1:49:21
1:49:44
1:50:49
1:51:10
1:52:44
1:54:06
1:54:15
1:54:55
2:01:37
2:03:11
2:04:25

DNF
DNF
DNS(A)
DNS



11
13
14
19
21
25
31
34
40
43
52

58
70

Paracyclists

Pos
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74
80
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72
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Juniors

Pos
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86
98
100
90
91
87
85
82
89
83
84
88
92
94
96
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AW

w
W

Jon Plumtree

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

John Sanderson Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

Stephen Swindley PMR @ Toachim House

Alex Raberts Chester RC

Keith Bailey Seamons CC

David Cookson Preston CC

Luke Voss University of Bath Cycling Club

Ben Trotter Macclesfield Wheelers

Joshua Williams Team Bottrill / HSS Hire

Jamie Holmes Rivet Racing

Lee Baldwin VCUK Ve ochampion RT

Jack O'Nill ;i:gMJSgZﬂE/MI Racing/Poly

James Gullen JLT Condor
Name Club or Team letp EZ\S)
Ben Watson Glossop Kinder Velo CC 32:32 3254
Rik Waddon ParaT 33:.06 34:25
Nicholas Fairfield City RC (Hull) 36:28 39:05
Dominic Hurley Dinnington Racing Club 42:18 45:14
Mark Staples Lindsey Roads CC

Name Club or Team

Adam Robertson
Thomas Cornwell
Harry Buxton
Sam Morris

Alex Coates
Louis Perry
Louis Thomas-M essenger
Rhiannon Gornall
Noah Field
Mercy Webb
Elynor Backstedt
Ben Cartwright
Gabriel Chinn
Tristan Pilling
Zak Coleman

Verulam CC

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
T.H.R.E. Datawolves R.T.
Revolutions Racing
Innovation Racing
Swinnerton Cycles
Macclesfield Wheelers

NCC Group-Kuota-Torelli
CC Ashwell

Storey Racing
Backstedt/Hotchillee
Leicestershire RC
Performance Cycles CC
Middleton CC

Team Pedal Revolution.co.uk

Time
1:05:26
1.07:31
1:15:33
1:27:32

DNS

1st
Lap
30:03
30:05
30:52
32:21
32:26
33:27
34:50
36:28
36:19
37:56

Cat

C3
C3
c4
C2
C5

2nd
Lap
31:20

31:18
32:09
32:18
33:33
35:31
36:51
37:17
37.32
38:34

Adj
Time
56:57
58:46

DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS (A)

DNS
DNS

1:08:19
1:14:45

DNS

Time

1:01:23
1:01:23
1:03:01
1:04:39
1:05:59
1:08:58
1:11:41
1:13:45
1:13:51
1:16:30

DNS (A)

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Age
17
16
16
17
16
16
17
17
17
17

16
18
15
18



Veterans (Actual)

Pos
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No

159
157
155
149
150
131
130
153
140
139
110
151
117
145
119
127
121
115
138
111
113
143
112
129
133
104
147
105
122
142
108
135
124
107
103
106
137
118
126
146
116
102
109
114
120
123
125
128
132
134
136
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Name

Danny Axford
Peter Nicholls
JoeLe Sage
James Cusick
Daryl May
Tony Cope
Jimmy Froggatt
Trevor Mayne
Phil Brooke
Stuart Faver
Jez Reynard
Alan Cooke
Mike Jones
Dominic Watts
Simon Holmes
Marcus Fielden
James Russdll
Dave Aucott
Paul Turner
Simon Smith
Paul Talbot
David Hargreaves
Richard Baker
Christian Fox
Martin Harney
Rich Dearden
Chris Scawn
David Shirley
Jon Batt

Chris Thompson
John Swinnerton
Chris Hopkinson
Mervyn Sperry
Simon Watson
Derrick Watson
Keith Adcock
Nigel Finch
John Leach
Paul Haig
Andy Ashurst
David Barry
Chris Meir
James Roberts
Basil le Roux
Steve Cornish
lan Taylor
Derek Schofield
Andy Moore
Martin Wiggan
Neil Reynolds
Brett Lowndes

Club or Team

Arctic Tacx RT

Race Hub

Rutland Cycling Club
Dooleys RT

Sheffrec CC

Leek Cyclists' Club
WillsWheels CC

Birdwell Wheelers

Wills Wheels CC

Melton Olympic CC
Common Lane Occasionals
Peak Road Club

Congleton CC

Veloviewer

Rutland Cycling Club
Macclesfield Wheelers
Macclesfield Wheelers
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Leicester Forest CC

Shutt Velo Rapide

Glossop Kinder Velo CC
North Lancs RC
Lancashire RC

Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Bicycle Club
Macclesfield Wheelers
Plymouth Corinthian CC
Glossop Kinder Velo CC
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Melton Olympic CC

Lyme Racing Club

CC Desiragear

Coalville Whs

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Wheelers
Beacon Roads CC

Mercia- Lloyds Cycles CC
Rossendale RC
Cheltenham & County CC
Manchester Wheelers
Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
Leek Cyclists' Club
Chester RC

Seamons CC

Velo Club Nottingham
Beacon Roads CC
Rossendale RC

Lincoln Wheelers CC
Seamons CC

Winchcombe Cycling Club
Pro Vision Cycle Clothing

1st
Lap
29:00
29:07
30:37
30:31
30:56
31.02
30:50
32:43
32:03
32:21
32:34
32:58
32:35
33:29
32:57
33:12
33:43
33:18
33:54
34:10
33:54
34:51
34:27
34.01
34:17
35:00
36:08
35:52
35:55
36:21
36:25
37:15
37:25
37:50
38:16
40:11
41:33
42:27
43:21
31.08

2nd
Lap
29:39
30:07
31:36
31:42
32:00
32:57
33:38
33:11
34.07
34:10
34:30
34:15
34:57
34:24
35:13
35:31
35:07
35:43
35:59
35:47
36:10
35:15
35:46
36:31
36:17
37:28
37:34
38:47
38:57
39:45
39:47
39:06
40:13
40:33
42:24
42:42
41:57
44:39
44:57

Time
58:39
590:14
1:02:13
1:02:13
1:02:56
1:03:59
1:04:28
1:05:54
1:06:10
1:06:31
1:07:04
1:07:13
1:07:32
1:07:53
1:08:10
1:08:43
1:08:50
1:09:01
1:09:53
1:09:57
1:10:04
1:10:06
1:10:13
1:10:32
1:10:34
1:12:28
1:13:42
1:14:39
1:14:52
1:16:06
1:16:12
1:16:21
1:17:38
1:18:23
1:20:40
1:22:53
1:23:30
1:27:06
1:28:18
DNF
DNF
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS (A)
DNS

Age

42
40

52
43
43
48
53
42
40
47
52
45
47
41
40
55
46
51
42
52
70

EgRA

65
46

55
40
49
62
42
46
57
62
72
50
52
67
49
51
41
61
45
63
42

42
42



141 Tony Grasshy
144 Andrew Tamplin
148 Alex Taylor
Veterans (Target)
Pos No Name
1 143 David Hargreaves
2 149 James Cusick
3 159 Danny Axford
4 157 Peter Nicholls
5 185 Jackie Field
6 153 Trevor Mayne
7 155 Joe Le Sage
8 130 Jimmy Froggatt
9 150 Daryl May
10 151 Alan Cooke
11 122 James Russell
12 147 Chris Scawn
13 131 Tony Cope
14 110 Jez Reynard
15 133 Martin Harney
16 145 Dominic Watts
17 113 Paul Talbot
18 138 Paul Turner
19 140 Phil Brooke
20 117 Mike Jones
21 139 Stuart Faver
22 115 Dave Aucott
23 119 Simon Holmes
24 175 Jayne Dickens
25 124 Mervyn Sperry
26 127 Marcus Fielden
27 129 Christian Fox
28 122 Jon Baitt
29 111 Simon Smith
30 142 Chris Thompson
31 112 Richard Baker
32 169 Liz Batt
33 104 Rich Dearden
34 105 David Shirley
35 118 John Leach
36 135 Chris Hopkinson
37 137 Nigel Finch
38 106 Keith Adcock
39 108 John Swinnerton
40 107 Simon Watson
41 103 Derrick Watson
42 126 Paul Haig
43 162 Sarah Soden

Peak Road Club
Revolutions Racing
Sportstest RT

Club or Team

North Lancs RC

Dooleys RT

Arctic Tacx RT

Race Hub

CC Ashwell

Birdwell Wheelers
Rutland Cycling Club
Wills Wheels CC
Sheffrec CC

Peak Road Club
Macclesfield Wheelers
Plymouth Corinthian CC
Leek Cyclists' Club
Common Lane Occasionals
Manchester Bicycle Club
Veloviewer

Glossop Kinder Velo CC
Leicester Forest CC
Wills Wheels CC
Congleton CC

Melton Olympic CC
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Rutland Cycling Club

Vision Racing (Delamere/GRM /Swinnerton)

Coalville Whs

Macclesfield Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Shutt Velo Rapide

Melton Olympic CC
Lancashire RC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Macclesfield Wheelers
Glossop Kinder Velo CC
Rossendale RC

CC Desiragear

Mercia- Lloyds Cycles CC
Beacon Roads CC

Lyme Racing Club

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Wheelers
Cheltenham & County CC
Leicester Forest CC

Time
1:10:06
1:02:13

58:39

59:14
1:08:30
1:05:54
1:02:13
1:04.28
1:02:56
1:07:13
1:08:50
1:13:42
1:03:59
1:07:04
1:10:34
1:07:53
1:10:04
1:09:53
1:06:10
1:07:32
1:06:31
1:09:01
1:08:10
1:14:47
1:17:38
1:08:43
1:10:32
1:14:52
1:09:57
1:16:06
1:10:13
1:18:37
1:12:28
1:14:39
1:27.06
1:16:21
1:23:30
1:22:53
1:16:12
1:18:23
1:20:40
1.28:18
1:34:06

DNS (A)

DNS (A)

DNS

Age Target
70  1:08:31
52  1.00:03
42 55:49
40 55:00
52 1.03:41
53  1:.00:30
44 56:38
48 58:19
43 56:13
52  1.00:03
55 1.01:23
65 1.06:03
43 56:13
47 57:54
54 1:00:56
47 57:54
52  1.00:03
51 59:37
42 55:49
45 57.03
40 55:00
46 57:28
411 55:24
48  1:.01:50
62 1:.04:37
40 55:00
44 56:38
54 1.00:56
42 55:49
55 1.01:23
41 55:24
52 1.03:41
41 55:24
46 57:28
72 1:.09:31
49 58:45
62 04:37
57 1.02:17
40 55:00
42 55:49
46 57:28
50 59:11
53 1.04.09

50
41
41

+/-
-1:35
-2:10
-2:50
-4:14
-4:49
-5:24
-5:35
-6:09
-6:43
-7:10
=127
-7:39
-7:46
-9:10
-9:38
-9:59
-10:01
-10:16
-10:21
-10:29
-11:31
-11:33
-12:46
-12:57
-13:.01
-13:43
-13:54
-13:56
-14:08
-14:43
-14:49
-14:56
-17:.04
-17:11
-17:35
-17:36
-18:53
-20:36
-21:12
-22:34
-23:12
-29:07
-29:57



Women

Pos No

202
182
172
181
192
186
196
194
185
167
168
164
191
161
176
183
198
174
188
200
175
171
170
165
166
169
163
162
173
177
178
179
180
184
187
189
190
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Name

Hayley Simmonds
Elizabeth Banks
Ejay Harris
Chanel Mason
Jennifer George
Lauren Creamer

Jessica Rhodes-Jones

Lynsey Curran
Jackie Field
Rebecca Goodson
Steph Mottram
Amy Gornall
Becky Lewis
Kelly Murphy
Bethany Crumpton
AnnaWeaver
Crystal Spearman
Monica Dew
Laura Cameron
Sarah Storey
Jayne Dickens
Frances Bromley
Lucy Scott

Rachel Batt

Kate Baker

Liz Batt

Holly Carter
Sarah Soden

Liz Powell

Molly Hordey Frost
Crystal Lane
Katie Prankerd
Melissa Brand
Claire Swoboda
Jenny Lee

Louise Burnie
TinaReid

Club or Team

Team WNT Pro Cycling
Sunsport Velo CC

Storey Racing

Storey Racing

Storey Racing

Team Ford Ecoboost

Beacon Roads CC

Dooleys RT

CC Ashwell

Velo Schils Interbike RT

NCC Group-Kuota-Torelli
Secret-training CC

Mid Shropshire Wheelers
Team Ford Ecoboost

Storey Racing

Manchester Tri Club

NOPINZ

Storey Racing

Storey Racing

Storey Racing

Vision Racing (Delamere/GRM /Swinnerton)
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
University of Bath Cycling Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
University of Bath Cycling Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Wheelers
Leicester Forest CC

Mike Vaughan Cycles

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Bonito Squadra Corse

Storey Racing

Team Ford Ecoboost

Chorlton Velo

RLP Racing

GBCycles.co.uk

Trainsharp

M = Men, W = Women, E = Espairs, A = Athletes

1st
Lap
29:58

31:56
32:.03
32:23
32:24
32.54
33:28
33:.05
33:59
34.00
34:15
35:10
34:37
34:49
34:50
35:44
35:12
36:10
36:35
35:54
36:55
37:51
37:56
37:20
37:11
38:55
40:50
45:31
40:58

2nd
Lap
31:11

32:38
32:46
32.54
33:53
34.22
34:06
35:14
34:31
35:25
35:34
35:10
35:59
36:13
37:17
36:46
37:32
36:45
36:23
37:16
37:52
37:40
37:43
38:21
38:48
39:42
41:28
48:35

Time
1:01:09
1:04:34
1:04:49
1:05:17
1:06:17
1:07:16
1:.07:34
1:08:19
1:08:30
1:09:25
1:09:49
1:10:20
1:10:36
1:11:02
1:12:07
1:12:30
1:12:44
1:12:55
1:12:58
1:13:10
1:14:47
1:15:31
1:15:39
1:15:41
1:15:59
1:18:37
1:22:18
1:34:06
DNF
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS

L ost Property: The following items have been found at the HQ. Please contact the organiser to claim:
* bottle cage container with tube and tyre-levers,

* red and black long-sleeved jersey,

* |large blue and green umbrellawith "Friends Provident™ in large print.



CASH PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT

(INADDITION TO ANY PRIZES OFFERED BY THE PROMOTER)
ST MENSEVENT £25 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE 1ST  WOMEN'S EVENT £26 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE
2ND MENSEVENT £15 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE 2ND WOMEN'S EVENT £15 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

3RD MENSEVENT £10 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE R0 WOMENS EVENT £10 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

ST VETERAN(SCRATCH)  £25 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE IST  VETERAN(TARGET) ~ £25 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

2ND VETERAN (SCRATCH)  £15 GYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE 2ND VETERAN(TARGET)  £15CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

3RD  VETERAN (SCRATCH)  £10 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE 3RD  VETERAN (TARGET) 10 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

IST  JUNIOR EVENT £25 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE IST  PARACYCLINGEVENT  £265 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE
2ND  JUNIOR EVENT £15 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE 2ND  PARACYCLING EVENT  £15 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

3RD JUNIOR EVENT £10 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE 3RD PARACYCLING EVENT  £10 CYCLING TIME TRIALS CHEQUE

Cycling
Time
Trials

WWW.CYCLINGTIMETRIALS.O0RG.UK
y@CYGLING_T_T K couemems

——
MNIGHT RIDE LONG. RIDE HARD. RIDE FAST. RIDE KNIGHT.

WWWKNIGHTCOMPOSITES.COM




MOIGHT
RIDE LONG. RIDE HARD. RIDE FAST. RIDE KNIGHT.

Kimroy Photography
www.kimroy-photography.co.uk
0114 287 9319

Cycling Time Trials
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